## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (HILLS) ::: ASSAM ::: HAFLONG. No. EDN(H)/PB/5/2018/47, Dated Haflong, the 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.

## ORDER

In pursuance of N.C.Hills Autonomous Counil, Haflong order Memo No.

AC.EDN/NOC/Pt.I/2021-22/3-A, dtd. 15<sup>th</sup> Dec., 2021 the undersigned is hereby accorded N.O.C. for CBSE affiliation inrespect of St. Xavier's School, Gidingpur, Maibang .

Sd/- (B.S.ENGTI ), Addl. Director of Education (H),i/c., Assam, Haflong. Dated Haflong, the 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.

Memo No. EDN(H)/PB/5/2018/47-A, Copy to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, N.C. Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for information.
- 2. The Inspector of School, Dima Hasao District Circle, Haflong for information & necessary action.
- 3. The Deputy Inspector of Schools, Haflong for information.
- A. The Headmaster, St. Xavier's School, Gidingpur, Maibang for information and necessary action.

Addl, Director of Education (H),i/c.,

uovi of Arrive ... the Addi Direction C Assam; Haflong

FIPT NO MATE

Manager St. Xavier's School Gidingpur, Maibang-788831 Dt.-Dima Hasao, Assam

12012

Principal St. Xavier's School Gid g, ur, Maibang-788831 Dt.-D ma Hasao, Assam

111